Section II – Information to Auditor   

Section III- Technical Proposal – Standard Forms  

Section IV – FINANCIAL PROPOSAL – STANDARD FORMS 

Section V – Terms of Reference (ToR) Internal Audit  

5. The proposals must be accompanied with the amount of Rs.11500/- 

(Rupees eleven thousand five hundred only) as Earnest money deposit 

(EMD) in favour of E.O, DTE of Soil Conservation payable at 

Bhubaneswar. Any tender submitted without/ reduced amount of EMD 

are liable for rejection. 

6. The selected agency should submit the performance security as Bank